

10th November 2023

To:

**National Stock Exchange of India
Limited (Scrip Code: FSL)**
Exchange Plaza,
Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051

**BSE Limited
(Scrip Code: 532809)**
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Madam/ Sir,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing
Regulations”)**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose the copies of newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (English) and Loksatta (Marathi), both having electronic editions.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For **Firstsource Solutions Limited**

Pooja Nambiar
Company Secretary

Firstsource Solutions Ltd.

5th Floor, Paradigm 'B' Wing, Mindspace, Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064 India.
Tel: +91 (22) 6666 0888 | Fax: +91 (22) 6666 08887 | Web: www.firstsource.com

(CIN: L64202MH2001PLC134147)

VOITH**VOITH PAPER FABRICS INDIA LIMITED**

Registered Office: 113/114-A, Sector-24, Faridabad-121005, Haryana
 CIN: L74899HR1968PLC004895; Phone: +91 129 4292200; Fax: +91 129 2232072
 E-mail: voithfabrics.faridabad@voith.com; Website: www.voithpaperfabricsindia.com

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the
 Second Quarter and Half-year ended on 30th September, 2023**

(INR in Million, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	520.91	1,000.12	465.71	1,755.30
2	Profit for the period, before taxes	127.91	257.40	100.90	428.02
3	Net profit for the period, after tax	96.36	193.00	76.18	317.58
4	Other Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of tax)	1.19	1.00	0.60	(0.76)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (Please refer Note 2 below)	97.55	194.00	76.78	316.82
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	43.93	43.93	43.93	43.93
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)				3,109.06
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):				
	1. Basic:	21.95	43.96	17.35	72.34
	2. Diluted:	21.95	43.96	17.35	72.34

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 8th November, 2023.

Full format of above extract of Financial Results, together with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors, is being filed separately with the BSE Limited. These documents are being made available under 'Investors Corner' link on Company's website at <http://www.voithpaperfabricsindia.com> and are also likely to be made available through 'Financial Results' link of 'Corporate Filings' section, under 'Corporates' link on the website of BSE Limited at <http://www.bseindia.com>.

2. The above financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder. The Statutory Auditors of Voith Paper Fabrics India Limited ('the Company') have carried out limited review of the above results pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and have issued an unmodified review opinion.

For Voith Paper Fabrics India Limited

Sd/-

R. Krishna Kumar
 Managing Director
 DIN - 05344619

 Place : Faridabad
 Dated : November 08, 2023
IL&FS | Private Equity**IL&FS INVESTMENT MANAGERS LIMITED**

Registered Office: The IL&FS Financial Centre, Plot No. C-22, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051
 CIN: L65999MH1986PLC147981 Website: www.iimlindia.com, Tel : 022 2653 3333
 Email : investor.relations@ilfsindia.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
 QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

(₹ in lakhs except for EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,484.50	1,820.82	1,978.76	3,305.32	3,831.65	7,551.34
Net Profit for the period/year (before tax and Exceptional items)	176.41	538.12	590.84	714.53	1,073.33	1,842.44
Net Profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional items)	176.41	538.12	590.84	714.53	1,073.33	1,842.44
Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional items)	175.20	309.66	492.84	484.85	787.29	1,380.51
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	254.18	298.15	739.61	552.33	1,319.04	2,331.38
Equity Share Capital	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.07	0.05	0.14	0.12	0.16	0.38
Other Equity						15,360.91

Note :

- The aforesaid consolidated financial results of IL&FS Investment Managers Limited (the "Holding Company"), its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together constitute the "Group") and jointly controlled entities for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 along-with comparative period have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 9, 2023 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2023 have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 – Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended from time to time and other accounting principles generally accepted in India
- The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India, has vide its letter dated October 1, 2018 initiated investigation by Serious Fraud Investigation Office (SFIO) against Infrastructure Leasing & Financial Services Limited (IL&FS), the Holding Company and its subsidiaries (including the Group) under Section 212(1) of the Companies Act, 2013. On December 3, 2018, MCA on the directions of the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai (NCLT) has implemented various Group Companies of IL&FS (which includes the Group) as Respondents to the Petition filed by them on October 1, 2018. Further based on another petition of the MCA under Section 130 (1) of the Companies Act, 2013, the NCLT has, on January 1, 2019, ordered re-opening of books of accounts for the past financial year 2012-13 to financial year 2017-18 of 'IL&FS' (the Ultimate Holding Company), IL&FS Financial Services Limited ('IFIN' a fellow subsidiary) and IL&FS Transportation Networks Limited ('ITNL' a fellow subsidiary). While the Group, based on its current understanding, believes that the above would not have a material impact on the financial results, the implications, if any, arising from the aforesaid developments would be known only after the aforesaid matters are concluded and hence are not determinable at this stage
- The term of most of the existing funds being managed/advised by the Group has already been over. Other funds being managed/advised by the Group are approaching end of their term in near future which has resulted/is likely to result in significant reduction in the Group's fee revenue. Management expects that its future income from existing funds being managed/advised together with liquid assets held by the Group as at September 30, 2023 will be adequately sufficient to meet the Group's existing and future obligations arising over the next 12 months
- The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 14, 2022 approved a Scheme of Amalgamation of its two wholly owned subsidiaries IL&FS Asian Infrastructure Managers Limited and IIML Asset Advisors Limited with the Company, subject to approval of shareholders and/or creditors of the respective companies and necessary regulatory approvals. The Appointed Date for the said Scheme of Amalgamation is scheduled to be April 1, 2022. The Company has filed an application for the same with National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai
- Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as below :

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Revenue	155.73	270.12	486.08	425.85	576.68	3,521.20
(Loss)/Profit Before Tax	(68.87)	(66.62)	256.78	(135.49)	110.39	2,362.19
(Loss)/Profit after Tax	(20.24)	(69.17)	258.85	(89.41)	117.45	2,400.97

For the Order of the Board

Sd/-

Susim Mukul Datta
 Chairman

Mumbai, November 9, 2023

Kothari PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 'Kothari Buildings', 115, Mahatma Gandhi Salai, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034
 CIN: L11101TN1989PLC017347 PH: 044-35225527/35225528
 Email: secdept@hckgroup.com, Website: www.kotharipetrochemicals.com
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2023

(Rs.in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022
	Unaudited		
Total income from operations	16,154.70	31,026.68	12,987.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	2,669.45	4,864.69	1,334.79
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,669.45	4,864.69	1,334.79
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,853.88	3,419.70	953.13
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,858.44	3,384.28	954.78
Equity Share Capital	5,918.68	5,918.68	5,918.68
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	16,231.26	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - in Rs.			
	Basic :	5.81	1.62
	Diluted :	5.81	1.62

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year Unaudited Financial Results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd website at www.nseindia.com and Company's website at www.kotharipetrochemicals.com

for Kothari Petrochemicals Limited

Arjun B. Kothari
 Managing Director
 DIN:07117816

 Place : Chennai
 Date : 09.11.2023
CAPLIN POINT LABORATORIES LIMITED
 Registered office : 3rd Floor, "Ashvich Towers", No.3, Developed Plots Industrial Estates, Perungudi, Chennai 600 096.
 Phone Nos.044-2496 8000, Website - www.caplinpoint.net, email ID-investor@caplinpoint.net

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED
 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS**

(Rs. in Crs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Financial Year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023		30.09.2022
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	430.49	407.36	375.53	837.85	735.80	1,522.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before share of profit in Associate, Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	145.89	126.91	110.46	272.80	215.55	451.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	146.00	126.99	110.45	272.99	215.54	451.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	116.14	104.23	92.03	220.37	178.34	376.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	125.80	101.90	108.60	227.70	216.97	419.74
6	Equity Share Capital	15.19	15.19	15.16	15.19	15.16	15.18
7	Other Equity(excluding Non Controlling Interest)as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,865.30
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic: (in Rupees)	15.13	13.62	12.09	28.75	23.31	49.62
	2. Diluted: (in Rupees)	15.06	13.55	11.99	28.61	23.10	49.18
				(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Annualised)	

Note:

1. Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Financial Year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023		30.09.2022
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
	Total Income	203.71	200.93	159.40	404.64	310.76	627.61
	Profit Before Tax	107.20	97.19	73.32	204.39	148.02	293.15
	Profit After Tax	82.10	76.27	57.51	158.37	120.76	234.26

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended September 2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of stock exchanges viz., BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.caplinpoint.net).
- The Unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 9th November, 2023.

 For Caplin Point Laboratories Limited
 Dr Sridhar Ganesan
 Managing Director
 DIN 06819026

 Place : Chennai
 Date : 09th November, 2023

**RP - Sanjiv Goenka
 Group**
 Growing Legacies
firstsource**Firstsource Solutions Limited**
**EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND
 SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

(₹ in millions, except per share data and per equity data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023		September 30, 2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	15,569.14	15,309.43	15,376.03	30,878.57	30,163.12	61,531.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,543.03	1,552.92	1,549.24	3,095.95	2,596.78	6,152.15
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,543.03	1,552.92	1,549.24	3,095.95	2,596.78	6,152.15
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,265.09	1,259.85	1,294.01	2,524.94	2,144.88	5,137.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	1,720.80	1,321.15	1,832.60	3,041.95	3,392.32	6,418.34
6	Paid up equity share capital	6,969.91	6,969.91	6,969.91	6,969.91	6,969.91	6,969.91
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						26,698.54
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 /- each)						
	a. Basic:	1.85	1.85	1.90	3.70	3.15	7.55
	b. Diluted:	1.80	1.80	1.84	3.60	3.05	7.32

1. Additional Information on standalone financial results (Audited) is as follows:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023		September 30, 2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	3,735.57	3,443.43	3,565.62	7,179.30	7,223.28	14,094.44
2	Net profit before taxation	847.86	747.82	779.97	1,595.38	1,590.32	3,110.55
3	Net profit after taxation	720.91	648.76	627.14	1,369.67	1,321.23	2,483.42

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company website (www.firstsource.com).

By order of the board

 For Firstsource Solutions Limited
 Sd/-
 Ritesh Mohan Idrani
 Managing Director and CEO

 Place : Mumbai, India
 Date : November 8, 2023

CIN: L64202MH2001PLC134147

 Registered office: 5th Floor, Paradigm 'B' wing, Mindspace, Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064.
 Tel: + 91 22 6666 0888 Fax: + 91 22 6666 0887
Web: www.firstsource.com, email: complianceofficer@firstsource.com

निव्वे राज्य दुष्काळग्रस्त

२१८ तालुक्यांतील १२०० महसूल मंडळांमध्ये टंचाईची स्थिती

लोकसत्ता विशेष प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई : यंदा पावसाने ओढ दिल्याने नोव्हेंबर महिन्यातच दुष्काळाची दाहकता जाणवू लागली असून, पुढील उन्हाळा गंभीर असेल, याचे संकेत आतापासूनच मिळू लागले आहेत. गेल्या आठवड्यात ४० तालुक्यांमध्ये दुष्काळ जाहीर केल्यानंतर आता १७८ तालुक्यांमधील ९५९ महसुली मंडळांमध्ये दुष्काळ जाहीर करण्याचा निर्णय मंत्रिमंडळाच्या मदत व पुनर्वसनविषयक उपसमितीने गुरुवारी घेतला. त्यामुळे राज्यातील एकूण २१८ तालुक्यांमध्ये म्हणजेच जवळपास निम्म्या महाराष्ट्रात दुष्काळी परिस्थिती निर्माण झाली आहे.

दुष्काळ जाहीर करण्यात आलेल्या महसुली मंडळांमध्ये दुष्काळग्रस्तांना देण्यात येणाऱ्या सर्व सवलती लागू करण्यात आल्याची माहिती मदत, पुनर्वसन व आपत्ती व्यवस्थापनमंत्री अनिल पाटील यांनी दिली. आपत्ती निवारणासाठी उपाय योजण्याचे आदेश जिल्हाधिकाऱ्यांना देण्यात आले आहेत.

राज्यात यंदा अपुरा पाऊस झाल्यामुळे अनेक विभागांत



दुष्काळाच्या झळा बसू लागल्या आहेत. या भागांत दुष्काळ जाहीर करून उपाययोजना करून देण्याची मागणी जोर धरू लागली होती. त्याची दखल घेत राज्य सरकारने गेल्याच आठवड्यात १६ जिल्ह्यांतील ४० तालुक्यांत दुष्काळी परिस्थिती जाहीर केली होती. त्यावर सरकारने सत्ताधारी पक्षाच्या आमदारांच्या मतदारसंघातील तालुक्यांमध्येच दुष्काळ जाहीर केल्याचा आरोप विरोधी पक्षनेते विजय वडेरीवार यांनी केला होता. दुष्काळ जाहीर करण्याच्या मागणीसाठी सत्ताधारी पक्षाच्या आमदारांनी काही ठिकाणी आंदोलन केले होते. सत्ताधारी आणि विरोधकांकडून करण्यात

- #### सवलती काय?
- पीककर्जाचे पुनर्गठन, शेतीशी निगडित कर्जाच्या वसुलीस स्थगिती
 - विद्यार्थ्यांना शुल्कमाफी
 - रोहयोअंतर्गत कामाच्या निकषात शिथिलता
 - आवश्यक तिथे टॅकरचा वापर
 - कृषी पंपांच्या वीजबिलात ३३.५ टक्के सूट
 - शेती पंपांची वीजजोडणी खंडित न करणे

येणाऱ्या मागणीच्या पार्श्वभूमीवर राज्यातील एकूण २१८ तालुक्यांमधील १२०० पेक्षा अधिक महसुली मंडळांमध्ये दुष्काळ जाहीर करण्यात आला आहे.

राज्यातील नैसर्गिक आपत्ती आणि दुष्काळाबाबत मदत, पुनर्वसन व आपत्ती व्यवस्थापन मंत्री पाटील यांच्या अध्यक्षतेखालील मंत्रिमंडळ उपसमितीने नव्याने दुष्काळ जाहीर झालेल्या तालुक्यांमध्येही त्वरित उपाययोजना आणि सवलती लागू करण्याचा निर्णय घेतला. बैठकीस सहकारमंत्री दिलीप वळसे-पाटील, महसूलमंत्री राधाकृष्ण विखे-पाटील, अन्न, नागरी पुरवठा व ग्राहक संरक्षणमंत्री छगन भुजबळ, ग्रामविकासमंत्री गिरीश महाजन, कृषीमंत्री धनंजय मुंडे आदी उपस्थित होते.

राज्यातील काही तालुक्यांमधील

महसुली मंडळांमध्ये असलेली पर्जन्यमानाची टंचाई लक्षात घेता ७५ टक्क्यांपेक्षा कमी आणि ७५० मिमीपेक्षा कमी पाऊस पडलेला आहे, असा निकष लक्षात घेऊन १७८ तालुक्यांतील ९५९ महसुली मंडळांमध्ये दुष्काळ जाहीर करण्यात आला आहे. राज्यात जनावरांसाठी चाऱ्याची गरज लक्षात घेऊन एक लाख लाभार्थी शेतकऱ्यांना ५ लाख टन मूरघास निर्मिती करून वितरण करण्यात येणार आहे. त्यासाठी ३० कोटींच्या खर्चाचा मान्यता देण्यात आली. तसेच जून २०१९ मध्ये जळगाव जिल्ह्यातील भडगाव, रावेर, भुसावळ, चोपडा, यावज, जळगाव व पाचोरा या तालुक्यांतील शेत पिकांच्या नुकसानीसाठी मदत देण्यात आली.

ओबीसी यादीत आणखी जातींच्या समावेशाची शिफारस

आधी परस्पर निर्णय, आता राज्य मागासवर्ग आयोगाकडे प्रस्ताव

राजेश्वर ठाकरे, लोकसत्ता



“ओबीसी यादीत नव्याने समाविष्ट केलेल्या जातींच्या समावेश केंद्राच्या यादीत करण्याबाबत राष्ट्रीय मागासवर्ग आयोगाबरोबर नुकतीच बैठक झाली. अद्याप त्यावर तोडगा निघालेला नाही. - अतुल सावे,

मंत्री, इतर मागासवर्ग बहुजन कल्याण.

राज्य सरकारने राज्य मागासवर्ग आयोगाच्या शिफारशीबाबत काही नव्या जाती, पोटजातींना ओबीसी यादीत समाविष्ट केले असून, त्याचा केंद्राच्या यादीत समावेश करण्यासाठी प्रयत्न सुरू आहेत. मात्र, राष्ट्रीय मागासवर्ग आयोगानुसार नसल्याने सरकारला राज्य मागासवर्ग आयोगाकडे धाव घ्यावी लागली आहे.

राज्य सरकारने अलीकडे लोधा, लोधी, बडगुजर, वीरशैव लिंगायत, सलमानी, भोयर पोवार, सूर्यवंशी गुर्जर, बेलदार, झाडे, डंगरी आणि परमार अशा काही नव्या जाती आणि पोटजातींचा समावेश ओबीसी यादीत केला. त्यांचा समावेश केंद्राच्या यादीतही करण्यासाठी हालचाली सुरू आहेत. या प्रस्तावावर चर्चा करण्यासाठी राष्ट्रीय मागासवर्ग आयोगाचे अध्यक्ष हंसराज अहिर यांनी मुंबईत बैठक घेतली. त्यात

राज्य मागासवर्ग आयोगाने शिफारस केलेल्या बेलदार, डंगरी, भोयर पवार या जातींचा केंद्राच्या यादीत समाविष्ट करण्याबाबत अनुकूलता दर्शवण्यात आली. मात्र, उर्वरित जातींच्या समावेशाच्या आल्या यादीत केल्याने त्यास अर्थ काय, अशी विचारणा आयोगाने केली. केंद्राच्या यादीत समावेशासाठी प्रथम राज्य मागासवर्ग आयोगाच्या शिफारशीची आवश्यकता असते, अशी माहिती राज्य मागासवर्ग आयोगाचे सदस्य न्या. (निवृत्त) चंद्रपाल मेश्राम यांनी दिली.

समान धोरणाच्या नावाखाली लाभार्थी संख्येत कपात बार्दी, सारथी, महाज्योतीच्या स्वायत्ततेवर आघात

देवेश गोंडणगे, लोकसत्ता



राज्य सरकारने प्रत्येक समाजाची सामाजिक आणि आर्थिक परिस्थिती पाहून संबंधित समाजातील विद्यार्थ्यांसाठी बार्दी, सारथी, महाज्योती, टीआरटीआय या संस्थांच्या माध्यमातून विविध प्रशिक्षण कार्यक्रम, योजनांची आखणी केली. मात्र, आता सर्व संस्थांसाठी 'समान धोरण' निश्चित करण्याचा नावाखाली संस्थांच्या स्वायत्ततेवर घाला घालून लाभार्थी संख्या कमी करण्याचा प्रयत्न सुरू असल्याचे समोर आले आहे.

सर्व संस्थांच्या वतीने त्या-त्या वर्गातील विद्यार्थ्यांसाठी प्रामुख्याने पी.एच.डी. अधिछात्रवृत्ती, एमपीएससी, यूपीएससी, बॅंकिंग, रेल्वे व इतर स्पर्धा परीक्षांच्या तयारीसाठी प्रशिक्षण योजना राबवण्यात येतात. परंतु, प्रत्येक संस्थेची विद्यार्थी संख्या, इतर निकष वेगवेगळे आहेत. आता त्यात सुसूत्रता आणण्याच्या नावाखाली समान धोरण निश्चित करण्याचा निर्णय १२ ऑक्टोबर २०२३ च्या राज्य मंत्रिमंडळाच्या बैठकीत घेण्यात आला आहे. तसे झाल्यास

सर्व संस्थांच्या लाभार्थी संख्या घटणाऱ्या असल्याने या शासन निर्णयाविरोधात रोप वाढत आहे. संस्थांच्या स्वायत्ततेवर सरकारकडून वारंवार आघात केला जात असल्याचा आरोप युवा जेंट्लिपट फोरमचे संस्थापक अतुल खोब्रागडे यांनी केला. ओबीसी, व्हीजीएनटी विद्यार्थ्यांची संख्या सर्वाधिक असतानाही केवळ २०० विद्यार्थ्यांना अधिछात्रवृत्ती देण्याचा निर्णय घेण्यात आल्याबद्दल स्टुडंट्स राईट्स असोसिएशन ऑफ इंडियाचे उमेश कोरम यांनी नाराजी व्यक्त केली. समाजघटकांची आर्थिक, सामाजिक स्थिती वेगवेगळी असताना सर्वांना एकच नियम कसा लावता येईल, असा सवाल स्टुडंट्स हेल्पिंग हॅन्डचे कुलदीप आंबेकर यांनी केला. तर सर्व संस्थांना समान संधी मिळावी, या भावनेतून मुख्यमंत्र्यांनी ही योजना आखल्याचे बहुजन कल्याण मंत्री अतुल सावे यांनी स्पष्ट केले.

TATA

टाटा मोटर्स लिमिटेड

वेबसाईट: www.tatamotors.com | ईमेल: info@tatamotors.com
 कार्यालय: टाटा मोटर्स लिमिटेड, ए.बी. रोड, मुंबई - ४०००१२
 फोन: +९१ २२ ६६६६ ६६६६ | फॅक्स: +९१ २२ ६६६६ ६६६६

टाटा मोटर्सची मुख्य आणि उप-सहाय्यकिका प्राधिकारी

मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी: डॉ. राजेंद्र गुप्ता, वरिष्ठ निदेशक (कार्यकारी) व चेरम
 उप-सहाय्यक कार्यकारी अधिकारी: डॉ. राजेंद्र गुप्ता, वरिष्ठ निदेशक (कार्यकारी) व चेरम
 उप-सहाय्यक कार्यकारी अधिकारी: डॉ. राजेंद्र गुप्ता, वरिष्ठ निदेशक (कार्यकारी) व चेरम

(Additional text and details as per the image content, including financial and operational information in Hindi.)

सृजनशीलतेचा वाटसा

कारागिरांनी / शिल्पकारागिरांनी तयार केलेल्या भारतीय हस्तकला उत्पादनांचे प्रदर्शन-नि-विक्री

६ ते १२ नोव्हेंबर, २०२३

कोविड भवन गांधीग्रंथ (दादर परिसर)

शिवाजी पार्कस्मोर, खोर सायबकर रोड, दादर पश्चिम, मुंबई

जरी आणि जरदोसी • वेत आणि बावू • आर्टिफिशियल ज्वेलरी • हॅण्ड ब्लॉक प्रिन्टिंग वीथ फ्लायट • आर्ट मेटलव्हेअर • स्टोन कार्विंग • भरतकाम • चायड्याच्या घसु

Development Commissioner (Handicrafts) | National Design Centre

Trejgara Solutions Limited

Regd. Office: Unit no. 601, Sigma IT Park, Plot no. R-203, R-204 T.T.C. Industrial Estate, Rabale, Navi Mumbai - 400701.
 Phone: +91-22-4040-8080 Fax: +91-22-4040-8081. Email: investor@trejgara.com. Website: www.trejgara.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-22	
1	Total Income from Operations	602.82	602.87	644.56	1005.79	1,086.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	625.32	462.42	603.86	1,087.74	960.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	601.57	462.42	603.86	963.99	960.48
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	386.67	389.67	386.52	786.08	772.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	386.52	377.80	374.54	761.13	738.85
6	Equity Share Capital	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					18,848.82
8	Earnings per equity share (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)					
	- Basic (₹)	3.27	3.23	3.29	6.60	6.20
	- Diluted (₹)	3.27	3.23	3.29	6.60	6.20

Place : Navi Mumbai
 Date : 09/11/2023

RP - Sanjiv Goenka Group

फर्स्टसोर्स सोल्युशन्स लिमिटेड

30 सप्टेंबर 2023 तेखी संपलेल्या तिमाही व सहामासिकरित्या एकत्रीकृत लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचा उतारा

(₹ में प्रतिगणना, जी वॉट व जी सॉल्युशन्स प्र बाय)

क्र. सं.	वर्णन	वर्तमान तिमाही		वर्तमान सहामासिक		वर्तमान वर्ष
		सप्टेंबर 30, 2023	जून 30, 2023	सप्टेंबर 30, 2022	सप्टेंबर 30, 2022	
1	प्रारंभिक मूल्य गुपन	₹ 5,657.18	₹ 5,315.83	₹ 5,398.95	₹ 5,090.98	₹ 5,611.56
2	कार्यालय खर्चाचा निव्वळ मूल्य (निरा) (कम, अव्यक्त) आणि किंमतीचे प्रत्येक अव्यक्त मूल्य	(₹ 1,862.43)	(₹ 1,661.53)	(₹ 1,862.43)	(₹ 1,661.53)	(₹ 1,862.43)
3	कार्यालय खर्चाचा निव्वळ मूल्य (निरा) (जवळपास आणि किंमतीचे प्रत्येक अव्यक्त मूल्य)	(₹ 1,862.43)	(₹ 1,661.53)	(₹ 1,862.43)	(₹ 1,661.53)	(₹ 1,862.43)
4	कार्यालय खर्चाचा निव्वळ मूल्य (निरा) (जवळपास आणि किंमतीचे प्रत्येक अव्यक्त मूल्य)	(₹ 1,862.43)	(₹ 1,661.53)	(₹ 1,862.43)	(₹ 1,661.53)	(₹ 1,862.43)
5	कार्यालय खर्चाचा निव्वळ मूल्य (निरा) (जवळपास आणि किंमतीचे प्रत्येक अव्यक्त मूल्य)	(₹ 1,862.43)	(₹ 1,661.53)	(₹ 1,862.43)	(₹ 1,661.53)	(₹ 1,862.43)
6	कार्यालय खर्चाचा निव्वळ मूल्य (निरा) (जवळपास आणि किंमतीचे प्रत्येक अव्यक्त मूल्य)	(₹ 1,862.43)	(₹ 1,661.53)	(₹ 1,862.43)	(₹ 1,661.53)	(₹ 1,862.43)
7	कार्यालय खर्चाचा निव्वळ मूल्य (निरा) (जवळपास आणि किंमतीचे प्रत्येक अव्यक्त मूल्य)	(₹ 1,862.43)	(₹ 1,661.53)	(₹ 1,862.43)	(₹ 1,661.53)	(₹ 1,862.43)
8	कार्यालय खर्चाचा निव्वळ मूल्य (निरा) (जवळपास आणि किंमतीचे प्रत्येक अव्यक्त मूल्य)	(₹ 1,862.43)	(₹ 1,661.53)	(₹ 1,862.43)	(₹ 1,661.53)	(₹ 1,862.43)
9	कार्यालय खर्चाचा निव्वळ मूल्य (निरा) (जवळपास आणि किंमतीचे प्रत्येक अव्यक्त मूल्य)	(₹ 1,862.43)	(₹ 1,661.53)	(₹ 1,862.43)	(₹ 1,661.53)	(₹ 1,862.43)

वर्तमान तिमाही निष्कर्षाची (पारदर्शक) जाहीर करणारी साधनात्मक आहे.

मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी: डॉ. राजेंद्र गुप्ता, वरिष्ठ निदेशक (कार्यकारी) व चेरम
 उप-सहाय्यक कार्यकारी अधिकारी: डॉ. राजेंद्र गुप्ता, वरिष्ठ निदेशक (कार्यकारी) व चेरम